Groundwater
Conservation District
(GCD) or County

Brazos Valley GCD
Fayette County GCD
Lost Pines GCD
Mid-East Texas GCD
Post Oak Savannah GCD
Falls County

Limestone County
Narvarro County
Williamson County

GMA 12

Groundwater Management Area 12 — Desired Future Conditions

Sparta, Queen City, Carrizo, Calvert Bluff, Simsboro, and Hooper aquifers

Desired Future Condition (DFC)

Average aquifer drawdown (feet) measured from January 2000 through
December 2069

Sparta

12
47
5
5

28

Queen
City

12

64

15
2

30

Carrizo

61
110
62
80

67

Calvert
Bluff

125

100
90

149

-11

114

Simsboro

295

240

138

318

50

47

228

Hooper

207

165

125

205
27

50

69

168

Date DFC
Adopted

5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017

5/25/2017



Groundwater Conservation
District (GCD)

Brazos Valley GCD
Fayette County GCD
Lost Pines GCD
Mid-East Texas GCD
Post Oak Savannah GCD

GMA 12

Groundwater Conservation
District (GCD)

Brazos Valley GCD

Post Oak Savannah GCD

Groundwater Management Area 12 — Desired Future Conditions

Yegua and Jackson aquifers

Desired Future Condition (DFC)

Date DFC
Average aquifer drawdown (feet) measured from January 2010 through Adopted
December 2069
Yegua Jackson Yegua-Jackson
70 114 - 5/25/2017
- - 77 5/25/2017
- - - 5/25/2017
- - 7 5/25/2017
- - 100 5/25/2017
-- - 65 5/25/2017
Brazos River Alluvium Aquifer
. - Date DFC
County Desired Future Condition (DFC) Adopted
North of State Highway 21: percent saturation shall average at least
Brazos 30% of total well depth.
) ) 5/25/2017
Robertson South of State Highway 21: percent saturation shall average at
least 40% of total well depth
A decrease in 6 feet in the average saturated thickness over the
Burl . 25/2017
urieson period from 2010 to 2070 5/25/20
Milam A decrease of 5 feet in average saturated thickness over the period 5/25/2017

from 2010 to 2070.



