## **Groundwater Management Area 12 – Desired Future Conditions**

Sparta, Queen City, Carrizo, Calvert Bluff, Simsboro, and Hooper aquifers								
Groundwater Conservation District (GCD) or County	Average	Date DFC						
	Sparta	Queen City	Carrizo	Calvert Bluff	Simsboro	Hooper	Adopted	
Brazos Valley GCD	12	12	61	125	295	207	5/25/2017	
Fayette County GCD	47	64	110				5/25/2017	
Lost Pines GCD	5	15	62	100	240	165	5/25/2017	
Mid-East Texas GCD	5	2	80	90	138	125	5/25/2017	
Post Oak Savannah GCD	28	30	67	149	318	205	5/25/2017	
Falls County					-2	27	5/25/2017	
Limestone County				11	50	50	5/25/2017	
Narvarro County				-1	3	3	5/25/2017	
Williamson County				-11	47	69	5/25/2017	
GMA 12	16	16	75	114	228	168	5/25/2017	

## **Groundwater Management Area 12 – Desired Future Conditions**

Yegua and Jackson aquifers								
Groundwater Conservation District (GCD)	De Average aquifer drawd	Date DFC Adopted						
	Yegua	Jackson	Yegua-Jackson					
Brazos Valley GCD	70	114		5/25/2017				
Fayette County GCD			77	5/25/2017				
Lost Pines GCD				5/25/2017				
Mid-East Texas GCD			7	5/25/2017				
Post Oak Savannah GCD			100	5/25/2017				
GMA 12			65	5/25/2017				

Brazos River Alluvium Aquifer							
Groundwater Conservation District (GCD)	County	Desired Future Condition (DFC)	Date DFC Adopted				
Brazos Valley GCD	Brazos Robertson	North of State Highway 21: percent saturation shall average at least 30% of total well depth.  South of State Highway 21: percent saturation shall average at least 40% of total well depth	5/25/2017				
Post Oak Savannah GCD	Burleson	A decrease in 6 feet in the average saturated thickness over the period from 2010 to 2070	5/25/2017				
	Milam	A decrease of 5 feet in average saturated thickness over the period from 2010 to 2070.	5/25/2017				